MP0398

## 08-07-1998

1-31-92	100	788937		Patent and Trademark	
Tab settings:⇒⇒⇒ ▼	<b>v</b> v	<b>*</b>	T	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	l or <b>i</b> ginal docum	ents or copy there	eof.
I Name of conveying party(ics); Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) 150 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606		2. Name and address of Name: Dotronix			
		Internal Address.			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party	ies) attached [ ] Yes EJ No	Street Address: 16 City-New Bright Individual(s) o Association General Partno	con State Mi itizenship ership	N ZIP: 5511	
3 Nature of conveyance  Assignment Security Agreement  Other Felease Execution Date: October 1  4 Application number(s) or regi	4, 1997	Corporation-S Other If assignee is not domicile sentative designation is att (Designational name(s) & add	tate Minnes d in the United State ached; eparate document f	sota  Mes, a domestic rep  Yes No  Hom Assignment	125 1
A. Trademark Application No.0		B. Trademark Registra	ation No.(s)		
Ac	dditional rumbus attache	d? Yes 🗵	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Borsey & Whitney LLF		6. Total number of ar registrations involv	ed:		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR			00
Internai Address:Marsha		Enclosed  Authorized to	be charged to c	leposit account	
Street Address 220 Sout	h Sixth Street	8. Deposit account in			
City: Minneapolis State	MN ZIP: 55402	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page it payi	ng by deposit reco	unt)
The state of the s	DO NOT USI	ETHIS SPACE	*	2	the control games
			<u> </u>	tel 1	K
9 Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge an true copy of the original docum.  Marsha Stolt  Name of Person Signing	unt. >1	formation is true and co insha HotO Signature	orrect and any o	7-30-9	
t table of , that organize		Total number of page	s comprisine co	Date over sheet: 1	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		The second secon	**************************************		
Mail documents to	be recorded with require	itents and Trademark			
Public burden reporting for this s recorded, including time for revie sample cover sheet. Send common of Information Systems, PK2-100 work Reduction Project (0651-00	* ample cover sheet is esting the document and gents regarding this burden DOC, Washington, D.C. 20	nated to average about gathering the data neede estimate to the U.S. Pa 2231, and to the Office	ed, and complet atent and Trade	ing and reviewing the order of	Tice

#### RELEASE OF PATENT, TRADEMARK AND LICENSE MORTGAGE

THIS RELEASE is made as of the fitteday of October, 1997, by Congress Financial Corporation (Midwest) ("Mortgagee"), with an office at 150 South Wacker Drive. Chicago, Illinois 60606, in favor of Dotronix, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, having an address at 160 First Street S.E., New Brighton, Minnesota 55112.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. Mortgagee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases. terminates and extinguishes, without limitation, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to. any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof, and all of the trademarks, including all trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and tradestyles, service marks, service mark registrations, service mark applications, all income, royalties, rights and goodwill thereto, and all of the license agreements, and any and all other items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to the Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Branch on December 7, 1993, at Reel 1070. Frames 0487, dated as of October 1, 1993 (the "Mortgage"). All obligations and duties under said Mortgage, to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B attached hereto, are hereby released and terminated and Mortgagee hereby expressly releases and discharges without limitation all claims. demands and causes of action that it may now have or might subsequently accrue to it arising out of or connected with, directly or indirectly, the aforesaid Mortgage to the extent they relate solely to the items listed on Exhibit B.

This Release shall be binding upon Mortgagees' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (CENTRAL), as assignee of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION (MIDWEST)

By: And the Holder

TRADEMARK REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0953

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

STATE OF ILLINOIS )	
) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK )	
County and State, DO HEREBY CE personally known to me to be the same instrument appeared before me this day	e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing in person and acknowledged thathe signed and
delivered said instrument as $A = 0$ own set forth.	free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein
	Wark B Dunne
	Notary Public
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MARK B. DUNNE Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/4/98	My Commission Expires:
WA Commission	40,000

# TRADE-MARK

#### EXHIBIT B

### Trademarks

Owned Trademark: "DOT-X" - U.S. Registration No. 1398306

Owned Tradename: "Dotronix, Inc."

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1764 FRAME: 0955

RECORDED: 08/03/1998